
1
2
3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

A B C D E F G H I J K

School Sports Hall Gym ATP Grass Pitches

Tarmac area / 
Netball / Tennis 
courts

Outdoor 
Basketball court Dance Studio

Changing 
rooms Athletics Comments

Alperton

Capital City 
Academy

£44.55 (M-Fri eve),     
£55 (Sat),              
£73.15 (Sun),              
£80.85 (Bhol) for 5 
bad ct sports hall.

£66 (M-Fri eve),  
£77 (Sat),            
£88 (Sun),           
£93.5 (Bhol) 

£31.35(M-Fri 
eve),           
£36.30 (Sat),         
£49.50 (Sun),        
£57.20 (Bhol)  1 
grass pitch

£8.80 (M-Fri eve),  
£11 (Sat),              
£16.50 (Sun),         
£16.50 (B hol)        
4 tennis cts, 1 
netball court

£33.55(M-Fri eve),    
£39.05 (Sat),             
£52.25 (Sun),            
£59.95 (Bhol)  1 
grass pitch

Individual bad ct hire 
also available:        
£7.70 (M-Fri eve),      
£9.35 (Sat),              
£12.10 (Sun),             
£13.75(B hol).

Cardinal Hinsley 
N/a                 
300sqm

1        N/a

Convent of Jesus 
and Mary 
Language College

N/a              269sqm   1       N/a 5   N/a

JFS 

£42 (4 bad ct hall 1) 
part hall hire = £21.    
£63 (6 bad ct hall 2) 
part hall hire = £31.5

£47.                     
½ pitch = £25

£30 per game,  3 
x large,          

£30 per game, 2 x 
junior,   

Tennis = £8            
Netball = £12      
All courts floodlit   

£40.  Sprung 
floor mirrored 
wall music 
system

£10  X 3

John Kelly Boys
1 sports hall which 
they don't hire out

John Kelly Girls 

Not available for 
hire 1 small 
basketball court size

Not available for hire
2 outdoor netball 
courts, 1 outdoor 
basketball court

Kingsbury High 
School 

£49 (Mon to Sat),     
£50 (Sun)

Boys Gym & Girls 
Gym                    
Peak = £42            
Off peak = £37 Lettings officer 

checking on 
charges                 
1 rugby pitch, 3 x 
football pitch & 1 
5-a-side pitch 1 
hockey pitch

Lettings officer 
checking on 
charges         
Lower school site - 
6 tennis cts & 6 
netball cts.              
Upper school site - 
1 netball court 

If more than one of the 
above facilities is hired 
(excluding Sports Hall) 
the subsequent facility 
charge will be Sat/Sun 
£12.00

Oakington Manor 
Primary

£30.00 per hour for 
group lettings only, 
e.g. Aerobics which 
we no twice per 
week.

Staff members 
only.General 
fitness gym with 
weights –

£30.00 per hour 
One grass pitch

£30.00 per hour.  
1 Basketball, or 2 
Tennis Courts, or 
2 Netball Courts, 
or 1 x 7-Aside 
Football

**Sports Hall 
provided with 
individual court 
lighting system.

J:\Structure 2007\Executive\01 - Exec May 07\C&F Extending access to schs App 1.xls



1

A B C D E F G H I J K

School Sports Hall Gym ATP Grass Pitches

Tarmac area / 
Netball / Tennis 
courts

Outdoor 
Basketball court Dance Studio

Changing 
rooms Athletics Comments

21
22

23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30

31
32

33
34
35

Preston Manor 
School

Do not hire out for 
sports as it is 
expensive.              
Hire it for functions@ 
£600 for 5 hours

£30.001st Hour,    
£25 Subsequent 
hours     
Functions hire = 
£500 for 5 hrs, 
subsequent hours 
£50 + cleaning 
and refuse 
removal costs

£50 – 1 pitch        
£90 – 2 pitches      
£120 – 3 pitches    
£800 – Season 
(April to Sept)   
Mornings 10am to 
1pm   Afternoons 
2pm to 5pm

£15 per session, 
Tennis Court      

£16 per session, 
Netball Court  

£55 per 
session (mid 
week only)

St Gregory’s

Gym 1 - Do not 
hire out 1 
Basketball Court 
Gym 2 - do not 
hire out (small) 

Wembley High

£500/ for Minimum of 
5 hrs. and £50 for 
each extra hr.  
Capacity of 350 
people

£500/ for 
Minimum of 5 hrs. 
and £50 for each 
extra hr. Capacity 
of 150 people

Area isn't 
actually an ATP -
large tarmac 
area: £45 ist hr 
peak & £25 
each extra hr.      
£35 1st hr off 
peak & £20 for 
each extra hr

Peak = £50 1st. 
hr. and £25 for 
each extra hr. Off 
peak = £40 1st hr. 
and £20 for each 
extra hr.

£42 1st. Hr Peak 
and £22 for each 

extra hr.         
£32 1st hr. Off 

Peak  and £17 for 
each extra hr. 

10% discount to 
registered charities. 
Special rates for 
block bookings for 5 
consecutive days or 
regular bookings

BPCLC

£40.80 Peak, £20.40 
off peak (Junior clubs 
£30.6 & £15.30)

£26 peak & 
£18.50 off 
peak)

Charteris SC
£30 (3 ct sports hall)

Vale Farm SC

£51 peak £34 off 
peak (£39 & £26 for 
junior clubs & shools) 
5 badminton ct hall

Dojo £22.50
£100 peak, £80 
off peak (full 
pitch 2 hours) 
Half pitch hire of 
1 hr for junior 
clubs & schools 
= £29 peak and 
£26 off peak

Willesden SC

£53 peak & £35 off 
peak (Junior clubs 7 
schools = £39.75 & 
£26.25) 

Dojo 1 = £30.45 & 
Dojo 2 = £25.40

£45.80

J:\Structure 2007\Executive\01 - Exec May 07\C&F Extending access to schs App 1.xls


