_	A	В	С	D	I E	I F	G	Н		J	I K
_	Α	Ь	· ·	D		Tarmac area /	G		-	J	K
							0.44		Chanaina		
			_			Netball / Tennis			Changing		
1	School	Sports Hall	Gym	ATP	Grass Pitches	courts	Basketball court	Dance Studio	rooms	Athletics	Comments
2											
3	Alperton										
4											
					£31.35(M-Fri	£8.80 (M-Fri eve),					Individual bad ct hire
		£44.55 (M-Fri eve),			eve),	£11 (Sat),	£33.55(M-Fri eve),				also available:
		£55 (Sat),			£36.30 (Sat),		£39.05 (Sat),				£7.70 (M-Fri eve),
		£73.15 (Sun),		£77 (Sat),	£49.50 (Sun),	£16.50 (B hol)	£52.25 (Sun),				£9.35 (Sat),
		£80.85 (Bhol) for 5		£88 (Sun),	£57.20 (Bhol) 1	4 tennis cts, 1	£59.95 (Bhol) 1				£12.10 (Sun),
5	Academy	bad ct sports hall.		£93.5 (Bhol)	grass pitch	netball court	grass pitch				£13.75(B hol).
6											
		N/a	1 N/a								
7	Cardinal Hinsley	300sqm									
8											
	Convent of Jesus	N/a 269sqm	1 N/a			5 N/a					
	and Mary									1	
	Language College										
10											
		£42 (4 bad ct hall 1)		£47.	£30 per game, 3	Tennis = £8		£40. Sprung	£10 X3		
		part hall hire = £21.		1/2 pitch = £25	x large,	Netball = £12		floor mirrored			
		£63 (6 bad ct hall 2)			£30 per game, 2 x	All courts floodlit		wall music			
		part hall hire = £31.5			junior,			system			
11	JFS	ľ						1			
12											
		1 sports hall which									
13	John Kelly Boys	they don't hire out									
14											
			Not available for			Not available for hire					
			hire 1 small			2 outdoor netball					
			basketball court size			courts, 1 outdoor					
						basketball court					
15	John Kelly Girls										
16											
-		£49 (Mon to Sat),	Boys Gym & Girls								
			Gym							1	
			Peak = £42							1	
			Off peak = £37			Lettings officer				1	
1			on pour - 257		Lettings officer	checking on				1	
1					checking on	charges				1	If more than one of the
					charges	Lower school site -				1	above facilities is hired
					1 rugby pitch, 3 x	6 tennis cts & 6				1	(excluding Sports Hall)
					football pitch & 1	netball cts.				1	the subsequent facility
	Kingsbury High				5-a-side pitch 1	Upper school site -				1	charge will be Sat/Sun
	School				hockey pitch	1 netball court					£12.00
18											
1		£30.00 per hour for	Staff members		£30.00 per hour	£30.00 per hour.					
		group lettings only,	only.General		One grass pitch	1 Basketball, or 2				1	
		e.g. Aerobics which	fitness gym with			Tennis Courts, or				1	**Sports Hall
		we no twice per	weights -			2 Netball Courts,				1	provided with
1	Oakington Manor	week.				or 1 x 7-Aside				1	individual court
	Primary					Football					lighting system.
20				l					-		

	A	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	ı	J	K
						Tarmac area /					
						Netball / Tennis			Changing		
1	School	Sports Hall	Gym	ATP	Grass Pitches		Basketball court	Dance Studio	rooms	Athletics	Comments
			£30.001st Hour,		£50 – 1 pitch	£15 per session,				£55 per	
			£25 Subsequent		£90 – 2 pitches	Tennis Court				session (mid	
			hours		£120 – 3 pitches	£16 per session,				week only)	
			Functions hire =		£800 – Season	Netball Court					
		Do not hire out for	£500 for 5 hrs,		(April to Sept) Mornings 10am to						
		sports as it is	subsequent hours £50 + cleaning		1pm Afternoons						
			and refuse		2pm to 5pm						
	Preston Manor	Hire it for functions@	removal costs		zpin to opin						
	School	£600 for 5 hours									
22											
			Gym 1 - Do not								
			hire out 1 Basketball Court								
			Gym 2 - do not								
23	St Gregory's		hire out (small)								
24							<u> </u>				
			£500/ for	Area isn't		£42 1st. Hr Peak					
				actually an ATP -		and £22 for each					
				large tarmac area: £45 ist hr	Peak = £50 1st.	extra hr.					10% discount to
			extra in. Capacity	peak & £25	hr. and £25 for	£32 1st hr. Off Peak and £17 for					registered charities.
		people		each extra hr.	each extra hr. Off	each extra hr.					Special rates for
				£35 1st hr off	peak = £40 1st hr.	each extra in.					block bookings for 5
				peak & £20 for	and £20 for each						consecutive days or
	Wembley High			each extra hr	extra hr.						regular bookings
26											
		£40.80 Peak, £20.40						£26 peak &			
		off peak (Junior clubs						£26 peak & £18.50 off			
27	BPCLC	£30.6 & £15.30)						peak)			
28	2. 020							podity			
		£30 (3 ct sports hall)									
	Charteris SC										
30											
		£51 peak £34 off	Dojo £22.50	£100 peak, £80							
		peak (£39 & £26 for junior clubs & shools)		off peak (full							
		5 badminton ct hall		pitch 2 hours)							
		o badiiiiiidii di ilali		Half pitch hire of							
				1 hr for junior							
				clubs & schools							
				= £29 peak and							
	Vale Farm SC			£26 off peak							
32		£53 peak & £35 off	Dojo 1 = £30.45 &								
			Dojo $1 = £30.45 & Dojo 2 = £25.40$								
		schools = £39.75 &	20,0 2 - 220.70								
33	Willesden SC	£26.25)						£45.80			
34		_						_			_
35											